

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

VOL-LII Aizawl, Thursday 8.6.2023, Jyaishtha 18, S.E. 1945, Issue No. 318

NOTIFICATION

No. H. 14011/6/2018-DCA(C), the 7th June, 2023. Whereas it was expedient to have an election of Chairman to the 11th Chakma Autonomous District Council for the smooth functioning of the Council, and whereas after having followed all necessary formalities under the provision of Rule 31 of the Chakma Autonomous District Council (Constitution, Conduct of Business, etc) Rules, 2022, as amended from time to time, Shri Kali Kumar Tonchangya, Member of District Council (MDC) from 18- Fultuli MDC Constituency of the Chakma Autonomous District Council, has been declared elected uncontested as Chairman of the said Council, in its meeting held on 26.05.2023 at 10:30 A.M.

Now, therefore the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to accept and notify that Shri Kali Kumar Tonchangya, Member of District Council (MDC) has been duly elected uncontested as Chairman of the 11th Chakma Autonomous District Council in the meeting of the Council held on 26.05.2023 at 10:30 A.M.

By Order, etc.

C. Lalrosanga, Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, District Council & Minority Affairs Department.